

## EXTENDED LIMITED WARRANTY FOR CERTAIN SENSORS

Sensor Assembly - SpreadSense 153510-000085 Sensor, Inline 1.00" 153510-000022 Sensor, Inline 1.25" 153510-000066

Purchasers of the sensors described above (the "Products") received a Limited Warranty from Intelligent Ag Solutions ("IAS") at the time of purchase. A copy of the Limited Warranty is attached hereto.

IAS has agreed that, for certain customers who register their Products with IAS on or before January 31<sup>st</sup>, 2022 and where IAS shipped the products between the dates of December 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020 and December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2021 (the "<u>Covered Products</u>"), the Limited Warranty will be extended as set forth herein.

For Covered Products, all provisions of the Limited Warranty remain in full force and effect except as follows:

**Term**: The Initial Warranty was for a period of three years from the date the Product was shipped by IAS. That term is extended for Covered Products to ten (10) years from the from the date the Product was shipped by IAS.

**Nontransferable.** This Extended Warranty is applicable only to Covered Products owned by the original purchaser. Any transfer of a Product which would otherwise be a Covered Product but which is owned by any person or entity other than the original purchaser at the time warranty claim is made is subject to the original Limited Warranty.

## ALL OTHER PROVISIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF THE LIMITED WARRANTY APPLY AS SET FORTH THEREIN.

For further information or clarification regarding these regulations, please contact IAS.